

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 297 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-003419-2024

Present : Smt. Sarbani Mallik Chattopadhyay, (JO Code : WB00664)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

Order No.- 02

18.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons.

Ld. PP-in-charge, Birbhum is present.

All the fourteen (14) accused persons on record, on Court bail, are absent by filing petition praying for time on the ground stated there.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date fixed.

Fix **27.01.2025** for appearance of all the fourteen accused persons.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge