

Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Sessions Case No. 297 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBB-01-003419-2024)

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)
Sessions Judge , Birbhum.

Order No. 03
27.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Out of fourteen (14) accused persons, two (02) accused persons namely Mani Sk and Suresh Das @ Chotka, on Court bail, are present by filing late hazira. Fresh vokalatnama is filed on behalf of the above named accused persons.

The above named two accused persons are permitted to remain on same bail bond till next date.

Rest twelve (12) accused persons namely Mukul Lohar, Ripon Sk, Majibar Sk @ Pintu, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim, Milan Sk @ Sadak, Anowar Sk @ Gopal, Saiful Sk, Sukul Hansda, Amirul Mollick @ Pakhi, Pintu Sk @ Habu, Biswajit Ghosal @ Kartick and Sarjad Sk @ Sajad, on Court bail, are absent without steps.

On repeated calls none appears on their behalf.

Issue W/A against the accused persons namely Mukul Lohar, Ripon Sk, Majibar Sk @ Pintu, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim, Milan Sk @ Sadak, Anowar Sk @ Gopal, Saiful Sk, Sukul Hansda, Amirul Mollick @ Pakhi, Pintu Sk @ Habu, Biswajit Ghosal @ Kartick and Sarjad Sk @ Sajad at once.

Fix **10.03.2025** for appearance of two accused persons and E/R of W/A of twelve accused persons namely Mukul Lohar, Ripon Sk, Majibar Sk @ Pintu, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim, Milan Sk @ Sadak, Anowar Sk @ Gopal, Saiful Sk, Sukul Hansda, Amirul Mollick @ Pakhi, Pintu Sk @ Habu, Biswajit Ghosal @ Kartick and Sarjad Sk @ Sajad.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)