

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 297 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-003419-2024

Present :- Sri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya (JO Code : WB00837)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

09

26.03.2025

Today the record is put up before this Court on prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused Milan Sk @ Sadek @ Sk. Sadek Ali.

Ld. PP Birbhum is present.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Let the record be put up on 28.03.2025.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
In-charge