

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Sessions Case No. 297 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBB-01-003419-2024)

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge , Birbhum,

Order No.10

28.03.2025

The record is put up today on prayer of the accused Milan Sk @ Sadek @ Sk. Sadek Ali.

Ld. Advocate moves the bail prayer dt. 26.03.2025 on behalf of the above named accused person who is undergoing J.C.

Copy served upon other side.

Heard the bail prayer.

Ld. PP, Birbhum left the matter upon discretion of Ld. Court.

Considering all the materials on record and period of detention of the accused in J.C., prayer for bail is allowed. Accordingly, the accused may find **interim** bail of **Rs.3,000/- with two fresh registered sureties of Rs.1,500/-** each, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum, with a **condition to appear before this Court on each and every dates i.d. W.A will be issued without any further reference.**

If on bail, to date, i.e., **22.04.2025** for appearance and order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Suri, Birbhum for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)