

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.  
Sessions Case No.297 of 2024  
(CNR No. WBBB-01-003419-2024)  
Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

12  
22.04.2025

Today stands fixed for appearance of accused Pintu Sk @ Habu, Milan Sk @ Sadak, Pintu Sk @ Majibur Sk, Moni Sk @ Choton and Suresh Das @ Chotka; E.R of W/A against accused Mukul Lohar, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim, Sukul Hansda, Biswajit Ghosal @ Kartick and E.R of WPA against the accused namely Saiful Sk, Anowar Sk @ Gopal, Sarjad Sk @ Sajad, Amirul Mollick @ Pakhi and Ripon Sk.

Out of 14 accused persons, 01 accused namely Suresh Das @ Chotka on Court Bail is present by filing a hazira.

04 accused persons namely Pintu Sk @ Habu, Milan Sk @ Sadak, Pintu Sk @ Majibur Sk, Moni Sk @ Choton on Court bail are absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Separate petition has been filed praying for extension of their interim bail.

No E.R of W/A is received against accused namely Mukul Lohar, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim, Sukul Hansda, Biswajit Ghosal @ Kartick.

No E.R of W/P/A is received against accused namely Saiful Sk, Anowar Sk @ Gopal, Sarjad Sk @ Sajad, Amirul Mollick @ Pakhi and Ripon Sk.

Perused the record.

Heard all concerned.

Considered.

Interim bail is extended till the next date fixed.

**Issue WPA against the accused persons namely Mukul Lohar, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim, Sukul Hansda, Biswajit Ghosal @ Kartick.**

**The case against accused namely Saiful Sk, Anowar Sk @ Gopal, Sarjad Sk @ Sajad, Amirul Mollick @ Pakhi and Ripon Sk is filed for present for the time being.**

To 12/06/2025 for appearance of 05 accused persons namely Pintu Sk @ Habu, Milan Sk @ Sadak, Pintu Sk @ Majibur Sk, Moni Sk @ Choton and Suresh Das @ Chotka and E.R of W/P/A against accused Mukul Lohar, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim, Sukul Hansda, Biswajit Ghosal @ Kartick.

D.A to do the needful.

Dictated & corrected by me,  
**Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy**  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

**Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy**  
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.  
JO CODE WB00149