

: **WBBB01-003419-2024**

Sess 297/2024

Regd. No Sess 297/2024

J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No. 18

Dated 04-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of five (05) accused persons, namely, 1) Pintu Sk. @ Habu, 2) Suresh Das @ Chotka, 3) Milan Sk. @ Sadak, 4) Majibar Sk. @ Pintu and 5) Anowar Sk. @ Gopal and production of one accused person, namely, 6) Abdul Kasem @ Dalim.

Accused Abdul Kasem @ Dalim is produced through V.C.

Out of rest five accused persons, one accused, namely, Suresh Das @ Chotka on cb is present by filing hazira.

Another three accused persons, namely, Pintu Sk. @ Habu, Milan Sk. @ Sadak and Pintu Sk. @ Habu on cb files a petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C and prays for lawyer's representation on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused Anowar Sk. @ Gopal is duly represented by Ld. Chief, LADCS who submits that the said accused is detained in another Sessions case bearing no.07 of 2025.

Issue production warrent against accused Anowar Sk. @ Gopal.

One bail petition is filed in favour of accused, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Call for C.D.

Inform Ld. Special P.P.

Fix **18-07-2025** for production of two (02) accused persons, namely, Abdul Kasem @ Dalim and Anowar Sk. @ Gopal and appearance of four (04) accused persons, namely, 1) Pintu Sk. @ Habu, 2) Suresh Das @ Chotka, 3) Milan Sk. @ Sadak, 4) Majibar Sk. @ Pintu and hearing of bail petition of accused Abdul Kasem @ Dalim and consideration of charge.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum